
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Our teachers, staff, and students are always excited to meet our new students 
and families. We wish you well this school year with us! 

 

School Contact Information 

Phone: 443-809-1900 
Fax: 443-809-1901 
http://prettyboyes.bcps.org/  
 
Principal:  
Nikki Norris 
nnorris@bcps.org 
Assistant Principal:  
Jeff Tessier 
jtessier2@bcps.org  
School Nurse:  
Cheryl Weatherford  443-809-4762 
cweatherford@bcps.org  
School Counselor:  
Amanda Pappas  443-809-4765 
apappas@bcps.org  
Administrative Assistants: 
Jane Price  
mprice6@bcps.org  
Candyce Mathews 
cmathews@bcps.org  

 

Prettyboy Elementary: Fun Facts! 

• Our school was originally built in 
1931. It was then called 6th District 
until the 1970’s when the name 
changed to Prettyboy 
Elementary.  

• Prettyboy Elementary, and 
Prettyboy Reservoir, are named 
after a pony named Prettyboy 
that was owned by a local 
resident. That is why our mascot is 
the Pony. 

• An addition was built on the 
school in 1993 including our 
current cafeteria, gymnasium, 
and more classrooms. 

 

 

 

Welcome to the  
PBE Family! 
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Social Media 

PBE Twitter @Prettyboyes1 

Physical Education Facebook (Closed Group) 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/172761626909363/ 

 

Baltimore County Public Schools Resources: 

Parent University: Academic, Health and Wellness, and Personal Growth 
Resources 
http://www.bcps.org/parentu/  
 
Volunteering at School:  
https://cos.bcps.org/departments/communications/family_and_community_en
gagement/b_c_p_s_volunteers 
 
Schoology and Focus: 
https://www.bcps.org/students___parents/log_into_focus__schoology  
 
Community Contacts 

Prettyboy PTA: 
https://prettyboypta.membershiptoolkit.com/ 
https://www.facebook.com/prettyboyelementary/  
PBEPTAGeneral@gmail.com  
 
Prettyboy Recreation Council: 
http://www.prettyboyrecreationcouncil.com/  
 
Hereford Recreation Council: 
http://www.herefordrec.org/  
 
7th District Recreation Council: 
https://www.seventhdistrictrec.com/  
 
My Neighbors Foundation:
https://www.myneighborsfoundation.org/
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